Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA			
Name Execution Date		Execution Date	
Michael Sittinger 12/12/2007		12/12/2007	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA			
Name: Charite Universit	Universitatsmedizin Berlin		
Street Address: Chariteplatz 1			
City: Berlin			
State/Country: GERMANY			
Postal Code: 10117			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1			
Property Type	Number		
Application Number: 11	4114 60		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA			
Fax Number: (225)291-4606			
Fax Number: (225)291-4000 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 0 Phone: 2252914600			
Email: dpatty@mcglinchey.com Correspondent Name: McGlinchey Stafford, PLLC			
-	onnet Boulevard	Ĩ	
Address Line 4: Baton Rouge, LOUISIANA 70809			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: S-1027-US			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	R. Andrew Patty II/	R. Andrew Patty II/	
Total Attachments: 2 source=S-1027-US-Sittinger-Assignment#page1.tif source=S-1027-US-Sittinger-Assignment#page2.tif			

ASSIGNMENT

U.S. Appl. No.: 11/994, 114 U.S. Appl. Filing Date: December 27, 2007

I/we, MICHAEL SITTINGER, a citizen of Germany, residing at Griembergweg 34a, Berlin, Germany, 12305, have made, alone or with others, at least one invention, improvement or discovery described in the above-referenced patent application entitled

CELL-FREE GRAFT

and bearing the above-referenced Attorney Docket Number S-1027-US.

AND WHEREAS, pursuant to my employment by Charité Universitätsmedizin Berlin at the time of the invention, my rights therein are to be transferred to Charité Universitätsmedizin Berlin,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, I confirm that I have transferred, set over and assigned, and do hereby transfer, set over and assign to **Charité Universitätsmedizin Berlin**, a university formed under the laws of Germany, and having a place of business at Charitéplatz 1, 10117 Berlin, Germany, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in, to and under the abovereferenced patent application and all inventions, improvements and discoveries, whether joint or sole, disclosed therein, and the resultant patent or patents thereon and any renewals, reissues, extensions, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part or divisions thereof, including all priority rights arising in other countries from said application and all foreign rights in and to said inventions, improvements and discoveries.

I further warrant that the rights conveyed herein are free and clear of all encumbrances, and I agree to execute such further papers, and perform such other proper acts as Charité Universitätsmedizin Berlin may deem necessary to secure to it the rights herein conveyed; and I hereby authorize the completion of the spaces above for insertion of the U.S. Application

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 020304 FRAME: 0989

Number and filing date of said application if unknown at the time of my execution of this document.

Executed under seal this 12 day of December 2007, at Inventor Signature: Michael Sittinger Printed Name:

Witness Signature:_____ Printed Name:

(Although not mandatory, it is recommended that this document be properly notarized and that Apostille be procured)

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 12/31/2007